2013 American College Health Association’s National College Health Assessment
(NCHA)

In Fall 2013, the Office of Community Development and Substance Abuse and Community
Wellness at MIT Medical invited all enrolled students, undergraduate and graduate, to
participate in the American College Health Association’s National College Health Assessment
(NCHA) survey. The purpose of the survey was to gather information and to help understand
how MIT students engage in various components of health and wellness. The survey closed on
November 26, 2013, with an overall response rate of 20% (23% for undergraduates and 16% for
graduates).

Below is a summary of results. The results in this document were highlighted as the most
pertinent questions by the NCHA Planning Group, made up of members of the Office of
Community Development and Substance Abuse and Community Wellness at MIT Medical. They
are organized into eight sections, as outlined below:

Section 1: GENEral HEAITN ...ccci ittt st s s s e et e e 1
SECLION 2: CAMPUS POLICY cuviiiie ettt ettt st st et et v sae et st ste e e et s b b bensaassrnete stessensentessesaens 2
SECLION 3: AICONOI & DIUSS ...vcvvevietierietee ettt st sttt e e sae st st stesea e et et aessesenesassaeste st ssesensensesassaasesrsann 4
Section 4: Mental HEalth ...ttt s e s e e e e e 16
Section 5: ACAAEMIC IMPACT .....ooe ettt ettt st sttt et et st ebesbesbeseesee e basbesbesasssnetestestennennens 24
SeCtion 6: SEXUAl HEAITH ...ttt et b s e e eb s e n e s 30
SECLION 7: CAMPUS SAFELY ..ottt sttt s st sttt e s st et st et b sbe s e e e bes e besssrssnn et eee 35
SECLION 8: DEMOGIAPIICS wuueeiiietietietee ettt ettt et steeteste st seebe s et e se st st st ebesbesbe s s e nssbesbebessansarneteseee 37

If you would like the complete set of survey results or for more information about the survey,
please contact Aideen Doneski, Senior Project Director for Assessment, Division of Student Life
at 617-253-4257 or adoneski@mit.edu.



mailto:adoneski@mit.edu

General Health

How would you describe your general health?

UG/GRAD
uG GRAD Total
General Health Excellent 14% 18% 16%
Very good 43% 42% 43%
Good 32% 31% 31%
Fair 9% 7% 8%
Poor 2% 1% 1%
Don't know 0% 0% 0%
N 1032 1035 2067
Do you have any of the following?
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Have any of the following: No 96% 97% 96%
ADHD Yes 4% 3% 4%
N 1026 1024 2050
Have any of the following: No 94% 96% 95%
Psychiatric condition Yes 6% 4% 50
N 1027 1023 2050
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Campus Policy

Campus Policy Questions

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Does your campus have No 1% 1% 1%
alcohol and drug policies? Yes 88% 69% 79%
Don't Know 11% 30% 21%
N 1032 1030 2062
If so, are they enforced? No 20% 6% 13%
Yes 45% 34% 39%
Don't Know 35% 60% 48%
N 1028 1019 2047
Does your campus have No 4% 1% 3%
an alcohol and drug Yes 57% 38% 47%
prevention program?
Don't Know 39% 61% 50%
N 1027 1026 2053
Do you believe your No 14% 7% 11%
campus is concer_ned Yes 71% 64% 68%
about the prevention of
alcohol and drug use? Don't Know 15% 28% 21%
N 1028 1027 2055
Does your campus havea  No 1% 1% 1%
hazing policy? Yes 93% 54% 74%
Don't Know 6% 45% 25%
N 1032 1028 2060
If so, is it enforced? No 4% 2% 3%
Yes 80% 31% 56%
Don't Know 16% 66% 41%
N 1031 1021 2052
Do you believe your No 3% 2% 3%
campus is concer_ned Yes 90% 61% 75%
about the prevention of
hazing? Don't Know 7% 37% 22%
N 1032 1025 2057
Does your campus havea  No 1% 1% 1%
sexual misconduct policy? Yes 83% 71% 77%
Don't Know 16% 29% 22%
N 1031 1026 2057
If so, is it enforced? No 6% 2% 4%
Yes 55% 37% 46%
Don't Know 40% 61% 51%
N 1030 1020 2050
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Campus Policy

Campus Policy Questions

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Do you believe your No 4% 2% 3%
campus is concer_ned Yes 86% 75% 81%
about the prevention of
sexual misconduct? Don't Know 9% 23% 16%
N 1031 1024 2055
Does your campus havea  No 1% 1% 1%
gﬁlriiiime“t/ bullying Yes 68% 56% 62%
Don't Know 31% 43% 37%
N 1030 1026 2056
If so, is it enforced? No 4% 1% 3%
Yes 46% 29% 38%
Don't Know 50% 69% 60%
N 1027 1022 2049
Do you believe your No 4% 2% 3%
harassment/bullying? Don't Know 20% 33% 27%
N 1030 1022 2052
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Alcohol & Drugs

Within the last 30 days, on how many days did you use:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Last 30 days: Alcohol Never used 31% 13% 22%
Have used, not last 30
days 13% 8% 10%
1-2 days 17% 16% 17%
3-5 days 19% 20% 20%
6-9 days 13% 20% 16%
10-19 days 6% 16% 11%
20-29 days 1% 5% 3%
Used daily 0% 1% 1%
N 1033 1028 2061
Last 30 days: Marijuana Never used 75% 72% 73%
Have used, not last 30
days 14% 21% 17%
1-2 days 5% 4% 4%
3-5 days 2% 1% 2%
6-9 days 2% 1% 1%
10-19 days 1% 1% 1%
20-29 days 1% 0% 1%
Used daily 1% 0% 0%
N 1032 1028 2060
Last 30 days: Cocaine Never used 98% 96% 97%
Have used, not last 30
days 1% 3% 2%
1-2 days 0% 0% 0%
3-5 days 0% 0% 0%
6-9 days 0% 0% 0%
10-19 days 0% 0% 0%
20-29 days 0% 0% 0%
Used daily 0% 0% 0%
N 1031 1031 2062
Last 30 days: Never used 99% 99% 99%

Methamphetamine

Have used, not last 30
days

1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

1%

0%
0%
0%
0%

1%

0%
0%
0%
0%
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Alcohol & Drugs

Within the last 30 days, on how many days did you use:

UG/GRAD

UG

GRAD

Total

Last 30 days: Other
amphetamines

20-29 days
Used daily

N

Never used

Have used, not last 30
days

1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
Used daily
N

0%
0%
1030

0%
0%
1029

0%
0%
2059

96%

2%

1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1030

97%

2%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1025

97%

2%

1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2055

Last 30 days: Sedatives

Never used

Have used, not last 30
days

1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
Used daily
N

97%

2%

1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1028

97%

2%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1029

97%

2%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2057

Last 30 days:
Hallucinogens

Never used

Have used, not last 30
days

1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
Used daily
N

93%

5%

1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1028

95%

5%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1024

94%

5%

1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2052

Last 30 days: Steroids

Never used

Have used, not last 30
days

1-2 days

99%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

99%

0%

0%
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Alcohol & Drugs

Within the last 30 days, on how many days did you use:

UG/GRAD

UG

GRAD

Total

Last 30 days: Opiates

3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
Used daily
N

Never used

Have used, not last 30
days

1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
Used daily
N

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1027

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1028

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2055

99%

1%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1026

99%

1%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1026

99%

1%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2052

Last 30 days: Inhalants

Never used

Have used, not last 30
days

1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
Used daily
N

95%

3%

1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1028

98%

1%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1026

96%

2%

1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2054

Last 30 days: MDMA

Never used

Have used, not last 30
days

1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
Used daily
N

95%

4%

1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1028

96%

4%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1027

95%

4%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2055
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Alcohol & Drugs

Within the last 30 days, on how many days did you use:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Last 30 days: Other club Never used 98% 98% 98%
drugs Have used, not last 30
days 2% 2% 2%
1-2 days 0% 0% 0%
3-5 days 0% 0% 0%
6-9 days 0% 0% 0%
10-19 days 0% 0% 0%
20-29 days 0% 0% 0%
Used daily 0% 0% 0%
N 1027 1029 2056
Last 30 days: Other illegal Never used 96% 97% 97%
drugs Have used, not last 30
days 3% 3% 3%
1-2 days 1% 0% 0%
3-5 days 0% 0% 0%
6-9 days 0% 0% 0%
10-19 days 0% 0% 0%
20-29 days 0% 0% 0%
Used daily 0% 0% 0%
N 1028 1023 2051

The last time you 'partied'/socialized, how many alcoholic drinks did you

have?
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Overall
Number of drinks last time Mean 2.6 2.6 2.6
partied/socialized Minimum 0 0 0
Percentile 25 0 1 0
Median 1 2 2
Percentile 75 4 4 4
Maximum 40 36 40
N 1033 1030 2063
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Alcohol & Drugs

The last time you 'partied'/socialized, how many hours did you drink alcohol?

UG/GRAD
uG GRAD Overall
Hours drinking last time Mean 2.1 2.8 2.4
partied/socialized Minimum 0 0
Percentile 25 1 0
Median 3 2
Percentile 75 4 4
Maximum 55 10 55
N 1033 1026 2059

How many drinks do you think the typical student at your school had the
last time he/she 'partied'/socialized?

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Overall

Typical student: Number Mean 3.3 3.6 3.4
of drinks last time Minimum 0 0
partied/socialized ]

Percentile 25 2 2

Median 3 3

Percentile 75 5 4

Maximum 56 24 56

N 1027 1005 2032
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Alcohol & Drugs

Over the last two weeks, how many times have you had five or more drinks of
alcohol at a sitting?

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Last 2 weeks: 5 or more N/A, don't drink 34% 13% 24%
girtitri‘r']‘gs of alcohol at a None 40% 63% 51%
1time 13% 13% 13%
2 times 7% 5% 6%
3 times 3% 3% 3%
4 times 2% 2% 2%
5 times 1% 1% 1%
6 times 0% 0% 0%
7 times 0% 0% 0%
8 times 0% 0% 0%
9 times 0% 0% 0%
10 or more times 0% 0% 0%
N 1029 1030 2059
Within the last 30 days...
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Overall
Last 30 days what percent  Mean 56.2 67.6 61.8
students used alcohol Minimum 0 0 0
Percentile 25 40 50 50
Median 60 75 65
Percentile 75 70 80 80
Maximum 99 99 99
N 1024 994 2018
Within the last 30 days...
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Overall
Last 30 days what percent  Mean 20.1 19.3 19.7
students used marijuana Minimum 0 0 0
Percentile 25 10 5 5
Median 16 15 15
Percentile 75 30 30 30
Maximum 90 85 90
N 1023 990 2013
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Within the last 30 days, how often do you think the typical student at your school used...

Alcohol & Drugs

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Typical student: Never used 29% 22% 25%
Cigarettes Have used, not last 30
days 32% 29% 30%
1-2 days 18% 19% 18%
3-5 days 11% 13% 12%
6-9 days 6% 8% 7%
10-19 days 3% 7% 5%
20-29 days 1% 1% 1%
Used daily 1% 2% 1%
N 1025 1000 2025
Typical student: Alcohol Never used 2% 3% 3%
Have used, not last 30
days 3% 2% 3%
1-2 days 13% 7% 10%
3-5 days 29% 17% 23%
6-9 days 32% 33% 32%
10-19 days 17% 28% 22%
20-29 days 2% 8% 5%
Used daily 1% 2% 2%
N 1022 1000 2022
Typical student: Marijuana  Never used 14% 18% 16%
Have used, not last 30
days 23% 24% 23%
1-2 days 28% 25% 26%
3-5 days 15% 16% 16%
6-9 days 12% 10% 11%
10-19 days 5% 5% 5%
20-29 days 2% 1% 2%
Used daily 0% 0% 0%
N 1018 999 2017
Typical student: Cocaine Never used 72% 72% 2%
Have used, not last 30
days 16% 18% 17%
1-2 days 7% 7% 7%
3-5 days 3% 2% 2%
6-9 days 1% 1% 1%
10-19 days 0% 0% 0%
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Within the last 30 days, how often do you think the typical student at your school used...

Alcohol & Drugs

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
20-29 days 1% 0% 0%
Used daily 0% 0% 0%
N 1019 995 2014
Typical student: Never used 78% 79% 78%
Methamphetamine Have used, not last 30
days 13% 14% 14%
1-2 days 6% 5% 6%
3-5 days 2% 1% 2%
6-9 days 0% 0% 0%
10-19 days 0% 0% 0%
20-29 days 0% 0% 0%
Used daily 0% 0% 0%
N 1018 997 2015
Typical student: Other Never used 72% 71% 2%
amphetamines Have used, not last 30
days 16% 18% 17%
1-2 days 7% 7% 7%
3-5 days 3% 2% 2%
6-9 days 1% 1% 1%
10-19 days 1% 1% 1%
20-29 days 0% 1% 0%
Used daily 0% 0% 0%
N 1013 996 2009
Typical student: Sedatives  Never used 69% 67% 68%
Have used, not last 30
days 18% 20% 19%
1-2 days 8% 7% 7%
3-5 days 3% 3% 3%
6-9 days 1% 1% 1%
10-19 days 1% 1% 1%
20-29 days 0% 0% 0%
Used daily 0% 0% 0%
N 1013 992 2005
Typical student: Never used 64% 69% 67%
Hallucinogens Have used, not last 30
days 23% 21% 22%
1-2 days 9% 7% 8%
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Within the last 30 days, how often do you think the typical student at your school used...

Alcohol & Drugs

UG/GRAD

UG

GRAD

Total

Typical student: Steroids

3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
Used daily
N

Never used

Have used, not last 30
days

1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
Used daily
N

2%
1%
0%
0%
0%
1011

2%
1%
0%
0%
0%
991

2%
1%
0%
0%
0%
2002

79%

13%

5%
2%
1%
0%
0%
0%
1011

79%

13%

5%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
993

79%

13%

5%
2%
1%
0%
0%
0%
2004

Typical student: Opiates

Never used

Have used, not last 30
days

1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
Used daily
N

82%

11%

5%
1%
1%
1%
0%
0%
1013

82%

12%

4%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
992

82%

11%

4%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
2005

Typical student: Inhalants

Never used

Have used, not last 30
days

1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
Used daily
N

75%

15%

7%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
1012

79%

14%

5%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
992

7%

15%

6%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
2004

Page 12



Within the last 30 days, how often do you think the typical student at your school used...

Alcohol & Drugs

UG/GRAD

UG

GRAD

Total

Typical student: MDMA

Never used

Have used, not last 30
days

1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
Used daily
N

67%

20%

9%
2%
1%
0%
0%
0%
1009

67%

21%

8%
3%
1%
0%
0%
0%
986

67%

20%

9%
2%
1%
0%
0%
0%
1995

Typical student: Other
club drugs

Never used

Have used, not last 30
days

1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
Used daily
N

78%

13%

6%
1%
1%
1%
0%
0%
1012

76%

15%

7%
2%
1%
0%
0%
0%
991

7%

14%

7%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
2003

Typical student: Other
illegal drugs

Never used

Have used, not last 30
days

1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
Used daily
N

2%

18%

7%
1%
1%
1%
0%
0%
1004

2%

19%

7%
2%
1%
0%
0%
0%
987

2%

19%

7%
2%
1%
0%
0%
0%
1991
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Alcohol & Drugs

Within the last 30 days, did you:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Last 30 days, drive after N/A, don't drive 30% 35% 32%
drinking any alcohol N/A, don't drink 29% 11% 20%
No 40% 47% 44%
Yes 0% 7% 4%
N 1031 1032 2063
Last 30 days, drive after N/A, don't drive 30% 34% 32%
gi‘gﬂgf or more drinks N/A, don't drink 29% 11% 20%
No 40% 55% 47%
Yes 0% 0% 0%
N 1028 1029 2057

Within the last 12 months, have you experienced any of the following when
drinking alcohol?

UG/GRAD
uG GRAD Total

Last 12 months N/A, don't drink 36% 15% 26%
experienced when No 0 0 0
drinking - Did something 2% 65% >3%
later regretted Yes 22% 20% 21%

N 1027 1021 2048
Last 12 months N/A, don't drink 36% 15% 26%
experienced when No 45% 70% 58%%
drinking - Forgot
where/what you did Yes 18% 15% 1%

N 1028 1019 2047
Last 12 months N/A, don't drink 36% 15% 26%
experienced when No 0 0 0
drinking - Got in trouble 62% 85% 73%
with police Yes 2% 0% 1%

N 1026 1019 2045
Last 12 months N/A, don't drink 36% 15% 26%
experienced when No 0 0 0
drinking - Someone had 62% 85% 4%
sex with me without my Yes 1% 0% 1%
consent N 1027 1018 2045
Last 12 months N/A, don't drink 36% 15% 26%
experienced when No 0 0 0
drinking - Had sex with 63% 85% 74%
someone without their Yes 0% 0% 0%
consent N 1029 1020 2049
Last 12 months N/A, don't drink 36% 15% 26%
ex.pe.rlenced when . No 58% 78% 68%

—cHRidRe—ad-trBrotested
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Alcohol & Drugs

Within the last 12 months, have you experienced any of the following when

drinking alcohol?

UG/GRAD
uG GRAD Total
Yes 6% 7% 6%
N 1027 1019 2046
Last 12 months N/A, don't drink 36% 15% 26%
experienced when No 56% 79% 68%
drinking - Physically
injured self Yes 8% 6% %
N 1027 1018 2045
Last 12 months N/A, don't drink 36% 15% 26%
ex.pe_rlenced when No 63% 85% 74%
drinking - Physically
injured other Yes 1% 0% 1%
N 1026 1020 2046
Last 12 months N/A, don't drink 37% 15% 26%
ex.pe_rlenced v_vhen No 62% 83% 73%
drinking - Seriously
considered suicide Yes 1% 2% 1%
N 1021 1012 2033

Within the last 12 months, have you taken any of the following
prescription drugs that were not prescribed to you:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total

Last 12 months: Taken No 99% 98% 98%
unprescribed Yes 1% 206 206
antidepressants

N 1030 1022 2052
Last 12 months: Taken No 100% 99% 100%
unprescribed erectile Yes 0% 1% 0%
dysfunction drugs

N 1029 1021 2050
Last 12 months: Taken No 97% 97% 97%
unprescribed pain killers Yes 3% 3% 3%

N 1030 1022 2052
Last 12 months: Taken No 99% 99% 99%
unprescribed sedatives Yes 1% 1% 1%

N 1029 1021 2050
Last 12 months: Taken No 96% 98% 97%
unprescribed stimulants Yes 4% 20 3%

N 1030 1016 2046
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Mental Health

Have you ever:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Ever - Felt things were No, never 36% 41% 38%
hopeless No, not in last 12 mos 11% 19% 15%
Yes, in the last 2 weeks 23% 17% 20%
Yes, in the last 30 days 12% 6% 9%
Yes, in the last 12 mos 19% 17% 18%
N 1025 1023 2048
Ever - Felt overwhelmed No, never 7% 10% 8%
No, not in last 12 mos 2% 8% 5%
Yes, in the last 2 weeks 61% 45% 53%
Yes, in the last 30 days 18% 18% 18%
Yes, in the last 12 mos 12% 20% 16%
N 1029 1025 2054
Ever - Felt exhausted No, never 8% 11% 10%
No, not in last 12 mos 3% 6% 5%
Yes, in the last 2 weeks 63% 49% 56%
Yes, in the last 30 days 16% 18% 17%
Yes, in the last 12 mos 10% 16% 13%
N 1028 1021 2049
Ever - Felt very lonely No, never 19% 23% 21%
No, not in last 12 mos 12% 22% 17%
Yes, in the last 2 weeks 29% 19% 24%
Yes, in the last 30 days 17% 14% 16%
Yes, in the last 12 mos 23% 22% 22%
N 1028 1024 2052
Ever - Felt very sad No, never 20% 20% 20%
No, not in last 12 mos 12% 21% 16%
Yes, in the last 2 weeks 30% 22% 26%
Yes, in the last 30 days 17% 13% 15%
Yes, in the last 12 mos 21% 24% 23%
N 1027 1019 2046
Ever - Felt so depressed it  No, never 47% 48% 47%
was difficult to function No, not in last 12 mos 16% 23% 19%
Yes, in the last 2 weeks 13% 10% 11%
Yes, in the last 30 days 7% 5% 6%
Yes, in the last 12 mos 17% 14% 16%
N 1026 1020 2046

Page 16



Mental Health

Have you ever:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Ever - Felt overwhelming No, never 36% 37% 37%
anxiety No, not in last 12 mos 10% 16% 13%
Yes, in the last 2 weeks 22% 17% 20%
Yes, in the last 30 days 13% 10% 11%
Yes, in the last 12 mos 18% 19% 19%
N 1027 1022 2049
Ever - Felt overwhelming No, never 48% 49% 48%
anger No, not in last 12 mos 18% 26% 22%
Yes, in the last 2 weeks 9% 7% 8%
Yes, in the last 30 days 8% 5% 6%
Yes, in the last 12 mos 17% 13% 15%
N 1022 1019 2041
Ever - Intentionally injured No, never 83% 87% 85%
self No, not in last 12 mos 10% 10% 10%
Yes, in the last 2 weeks 1% 1% 1%
Yes, in the last 30 days 1% 0% 1%
Yes, in the last 12 mos 4% 2% 3%
N 1027 1021 2048
Ever - Seriously No, never 79% 84% 81%
considered suicide No, not in last 12 mos 14% 10% 12%
Yes, in the last 2 weeks 2% 1% 1%
Yes, in the last 30 days 1% 1% 1%
Yes, in the last 12 mos 5% 3% 4%
N 1030 1023 2053
Ever - Attempted suicide No, never 94% 95% 94%
No, not in last 12 mos 5% 5% 5%
Yes, in the last 2 weeks 0% 0% 0%
Yes, in the last 30 days 0% 0% 0%
Yes, in the last 12 mos 1% 0% 0%
N 1028 1022 2050
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Mental Health

Within the last 12 months, have you been diagnosed or treated by a professional for any

of the following:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Lgst 12 months No 99% 99% 99%
diagnosed/treated: Yes, diagnosed but not
Anorexia treated 0% 0% 0%
Yes, treated w/ medication
0% 0% 0%
Yes, treated w/ 0% 0% 0%
psychotherapy 0 0 0
Yes, treated w/ medication
and psychotherapy 0% 0% 0%
Yes, other treatment 0% 0% 0%
N 1027 1022 2049
Lgst 12 months No 92% 90% 91%
dlagnosed/treated: Yes, diagnosed but not
Anxiety treated 1% 1% 1%
Yes, treated w/ medication
2% 2% 2%
Yes, treated w/ 20t 3% 3%
psychotherapy 0 0 0
Yes, treated w/ medication
and psychotherapy 3% 4% 3%
Yes, other treatment 0% 0% 0%
N 1024 1021 2045
Last 12 months No 97% 98% 98%
diagnosedi/treated: ADHD Yes, diagnosed but not
treaied 1% 0% 1%
Yes, treated w/ medication
2% 0% 1%
Yes, treated w/ 09 09 00
psychotherapy /0 % %
Yes, treated w/ medication
and psychotherapy 1% 1% 1%
Yes, other treatment 0% 0% 0%
N 1028 1020 2048
Last 12 months No 99% 99% 99%
diagnosed/treated: Bipolar Yes, diagnosed but not
disorder : 0% 0% 0%

treated
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Mental Health

Within the last 12 months, have you been diagnosed or treated by a professional for any

of the following:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Yes, treated w/ medication
0% 0% 0%
Yes, treated w/ 0% 0% 0%
psychotherapy 0 0 0
Yes, treated w/ medication
and psychotherapy 0% 0% 0%
Yes, other treatment 0% 0% 0%
N 1028 1022 2050
Last 12 months No 99% 100% 99%
diagnosed/treated: Yes, diagnosed but not
Bulimia treated 0% 0% 0%
Yes, treated w/ medication
0% 0% 0%
Yes, treated w/ 0% 0% 0%
psychotherapy 0 0 0
Yes, treated w/ medication
and psychotherapy 0% 0% 0%
Yes, other treatment 0% 0% 0%
N 1027 1021 2048
Last 12 months No 91% 90% 91%
diagnosed/treated: Yes, diagnosed but not
Depression treated 1% 1% 1%
Yes, treated w/ medication
2% 2% 2%
Yes, treated w/ 20t 206 20t
psychotherapy 0 0 0
Yes, treated w/ medication
and psychotherapy 3% 5% 4%
Yes, other treatment 0% 0% 0%
N 1026 1022 2048
Last 12 months No 99% 99% 99%
diagnosed/treated: OCD Yes, diagnosed but not
treated 1% 0% 0%
Yes, treated w/ medication
0% 0% 0%
Yes, treated w/
0% 0% 0%

psychotherapy
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Mental Health

Within the last 12 months, have you been diagnosed or treated by a professional for any
of the following:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Yes, treated w/ medication
and psychotherapy 0% 0% 0%
Yes, other treatment 0% 0% 0%
N 1030 1020 2050
Last 12 months No 96% 97% 97%
diagnosed/treated: Panic Yes, diagnosed but not
attacks treated 1% 1% 1%
Yes, treated w/ medication
1% 1% 1%
Yes, treated w/
psychotherapy 1% 1% 1%
Yes, treated w/ medication
and psychotherapy 1% 1% 1%
Yes, other treatment 0% 0% 0%
N 1029 1020 2049
Have you ever been diagnosed with depression?
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Ever - Diagnosed with No 88% 84% 86%
depression Yes 12% 16% 14%
N 1017 1014 2031
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Mental Health

Within the last 12 months, has any of the following been traumatic
or very difficult for you to handle:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total

Last 12 months difficult to No 48% 60% 54%
handle: Academics Yes 5206 40% 46%

N 1028 1025 2053
Last 12 months difficult to No 75% 71% 73%
handle: Career related Yes 250 20% 27%
issue

N 1025 1023 2048
Last 12 months difficult to No 90% 92% 91%
handle: Dgath of family Yes 10% 8% 9%
member/friend

N 1027 1022 2049
Last 12 months difficult to No 80% 88% 84%
handle: Family problems Yes 20% 12% 16%

N 1025 1021 2046
Last 12 months difficult to No 71% 73% 72%
hanc_ile: In_tlmate Yes 29% 270 28%
relationships

N 1025 1021 2046
Last 12 months difficult to No 75% 86% 80%
handle: Other Yes 25% 14% 20%
relationships

N 1024 1021 2045
Last 12 months difficult to No 86% 89% 87%
handle: Finances Yes 14% 11% 13%

N 1023 1018 2041
Last 12 months difficult to No 88% 91% 90%
hanFjIe: Health problem of Yes 12% 9% 10%
family member/partner

N 1025 1022 2047
Last 12 months difficult to No 83% 92% 87%
handle: Personal Yes 17% 8% 13%
appearance

N 1025 1022 2047
Last 12 months difficult to No 84% 87% 85%
handle: Personal health Yes 16% 13% 15%
issue

N 1025 1023 2048
Last 12 months difficult to No 78% 81% 79%
handle: Sleep difficulties Yes 2904 19% 219%

N 1025 1022 2047
Last 12 months difficult to No 92% 96% 94%
handle: Other Yes 8% 4% 6%

N 1009 1004 2013
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Mental Health

Have you ever received psychological or mental health services
from any of the following:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total

Ever mental health No 66% 63% 64%
services -

. Yes 4% 7% %

Counselor/Psychologist 34% 37% 36%

1024 1025 2049

Ever mental health No 85% 85% 85%

services - Psychiatrist Yes 15% 15% 15%

N 1025 1020 2045

Ever mental health No 90% 90% 90%

serw_ces - Other medical Yes 10% 10% 10%

provider

N 1024 1023 2047

Ever received mental No 96% 96% 96%

health services - Clergy Yes 4% 4% 4%

N 1018 1013 2031

Have you ever received psychological or mental health services
from your curent college/university's counseling or health services?

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Ever received mental No 71% 75% 73%
health services -
University ves 29% 25% 21%
Health/Counseling N 1026 1027 2053

If in the future you were having a personal problem that was really
bothering you, would you consider seeking help from a mental

health professional?

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Consider seeking help No 22% 21% 22%
from mgntal health Yes 78% 79% 78%
professional in future
N 1021 1022 2043
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Mental Health

Within the last 12 months, how would you rate the overall level of stress you have
experienced?

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Last 12 months: Level of No stress 1% 1% 1%
stress Less than average stress 7% 9% 8%
Average stress 31% 34% 32%
More than average stress 49% 42% 46%
Tremendous stress 12% 14% 13%
N 1031 1028 2059

On how many of the past 7 days did you get enough sleep so that
you felt rested when you work up in the morning?

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Last 7 days: Enough sleep 0 days 9% 6% 8%
to feel rested 1 day 13% 7% 10%
2 days 17% 14% 15%
3 days 18% 17% 18%
4 days 17% 17% 17%
5 days 15% 21% 18%
6 days 7% 11% 9%
7 days 3% 7% 5%
N 1032 1030 2062
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Academic Impact

Within the last 12 months, have any of the following affected your academic

performance:
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 620 64% 63%
Alcohol use applicable 0 0 0
Exp'd but academics not 35% 35% 350
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 2% 1% 204
exam/project 0 0 0
Lower grade in course 1% 0% 0%
Incomplete or dropped 0% 0% 0%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 0% 0%
practicum
N 1027 1023 2050
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not A% 6% %
Anxiety applicable 54% 56% 55%
Exp'd but academics not 200 29% 2504
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 16% % 11%
exam/project 6% 6% 0
Lower grade in course 6% 1% 3%
Incomplete or dropped 4% 1% 206
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 7% 4%
practicum
N 1026 1023 2049
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not % % %
Assault (physical) applicable 98% 99% 99%
Exp'd but academics not 1% 1% 1%
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 0% 0% 0%
exam/project 0 0 0
Lower grade in course 0% 0% 0%
Incomplete or dropped 0% 0% 0%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 0% 0%
practicum
N 1022 1021 2043
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Academic Impact

Within the last 12 months, have any of the following affected your academic

performance:
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 969 99% 97%
Assault (sexual) applicable 0 0 0
Exp'd but academics not oy 1% 206
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 1% 0% 0%
exam/project 0 0 0
Lower grade in course 1% 0% 0%
Incomplete or dropped 0% 0% 0%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 0% 0%
practicum
N 1020 1019 2039
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 95% 96% 96%
ADHD applicable 5% 0 0
Exp'd but academics not o0 206 206
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 20 1% 1%
exam/project 0 0 0
Lower grade in course 1% 0% 1%
Incomplete or dropped 0% 0% 0%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 1% 0%
practicum
N 1028 1023 2051
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 48% 7% %
Cold/flu/sore throat applicable 8% 5% 53%
Exp'd but academics not 33% 36% 350
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 15% 4% 10%
exam/project 0 0 0
Lower grade in course 2% 0% 1%
Incomplete or dropped 1% 0% 1%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 3% 2%
practicum
N 1027 1023 2050
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Academic Impact

Within the last 12 months, have any of the following affected your academic

performance:
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 76% 77% 779
Depression applicable 0 0 0
Exp'd but academics not 9% 129 11%
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 6% 3% %
exam/project 0 0 5%
Lower grade in course 5% 1% 3%
Incomplete or dropped 3% 1% 20
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 5% 3%
practicum
N 1020 1018 2038
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 9% 94% 93%
Discrimination applicable 0 0 0
Exp'd but academics not . 506 6%
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 1% % 1%
exam/project 0 0% 0
Lower grade in course 0% 0% 0%
Incomplete or dropped 0% 0% 0%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 1% 0%
practicum
N 1023 1017 2040
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not o0 % 4%
Drug use applicable 92% 96% 94%
Exp'd but academics not 6% 4% 506
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 1% 0% 0%
exam/project 0 0 0
Lower grade in course 0% 0% 0%
Incomplete or dropped 0% 0% 0%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 0% 0%
practicum
N 1023 1019 2042
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Academic Impact

Within the last 12 months, have any of the following affected your academic

performance:
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 94% 96% 95%
Eating disorder/problem applicable 0 0 0
Exp'd but academics not 4% 3% 4%
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 0% 0% 0%
exam/project 0 0 0
Lower grade in course 0% 0% 0%
Incomplete or dropped 0% 0% 0%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 0% 0%
practicum
N 1020 1016 2036
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 69% 78% 24%
Homesickness applicable 0 0 0
Exp'd but academics not 260 19% 23%
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 4% 20 %
exam/project 0 0 3%
Lower grade in course 1% 0% 1%
Incomplete or dropped 0% 0% 0%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 1% 0%
practicum
N 1022 1019 2041
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 1% 404 %
Internet use/computer applicable 51% 64% 58%
games Exp'd but academics not 3190 8% 200
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 14% 4% 9%
exam/project 0 0 0
Lower grade in course 3% 1% 2%
Incomplete or dropped 1% 0% 0%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 3% 1%
practicum
N 1025 1019 2044
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Academic Impact

Within the last 12 months, have any of the following affected your academic

performance:
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 98% 08% 98%
Learning disability applicable 0 0 0
Exp'd but academics not 1% 1% 1%
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 1% 1% 1%
exam/project 0 0 0
Lower grade in course 1% 0% 0%
Incomplete or dropped 0% 0% 0%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 0% 0%
practicum
N 1019 1014 2033
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 350 204 46%
Participation applicable 5% S7% 0
extracurricular activities Exp'd but academics not 43 a6 209
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 16% 4% 10%
exam/project 6% 0 0%
Lower grade in course 5% 1% 3%
Incomplete or dropped 1% 0% 1%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 2% 1%
practicum
N 1024 1020 2044
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 29 % %
Relationship difficulties applicable 67% 69% 68%
Exp'd but academics not 210 239 2204
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 9% 4% 704
exam/project 0 0 0
Lower grade in course 2% 1% 2%
Incomplete or dropped 1% 0% 0%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 3% 2%
practicum
N 1021 1017 2038
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Academic Impact

Within the last 12 months, have any of the following affected your academic

performance:
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 84% 83% 83%
Roommate difficulties applicable 0 0 0
Exp'd but academics not 13% 15% 14%
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 2% 1% 1%
exam/project 0 0 0
Lower grade in course 1% 0% 0%
Incomplete or dropped 0% 0% 0%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 1% 1%
practicum
N 1021 1018 2039
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 510 599 5506
Sleep difficulties applicable 0 0 0
Exp'd but academics not 24% 30% 279
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 19% % 13%
exam/project 9% 6% 3%
Lower grade in course 4% 0% 2%
Incomplete or dropped 1% 0% 1%
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 4% 2%
practicum
N 1025 1017 2042
Academic performance: Not happened to me, not 18% 27% 23%
Stress applicable 8% 0 3%
Exp'd but academics not 42% 500 46%
negatively affected 0 0 0
Lower grade on 28% 129 20%
exam/project 0 0 0
Lower grade in course 8% 1% 5%
Incomplete or dropped 4% 1% 20t
course 0 0 0
Sig disruption thesis,
dissertation, research, 0% 9% 5%
practicum
N 1021 1019 2040
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Sexual Health

Within the last 12 months, with how many partners have you had oral sex,
vaginal intercourse, or anal intercourse?

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Overall
Last 12 months: Number Mean 1.4 1.3 1.3
of sexual partners Minimum 0 0
Percentile 25 0 0
Median 1 1
Percentile 75 1 1
Maximum 85 50 85
N 1031 1017 2048

Within the last 12 months, did you have sexual partners who were:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total

Last 12 months: Female No 75% 56% 66%
sexual partners Yes 25% 44% 34%

N 1019 983 2002
Last 12 months: Male No 66% 64% 65%
sexual partners Yes 34% 36% 350

N 1019 971 1990
Last 12 months: No 100% 100% 100%
Transgender sexual Yes 0% 0% 0%
partners

N 1002 936 1938
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Sexual Health

Within the last 30 days, did you have:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total

Last 30 days: Oral sex No, never done 43% 23% 33%

Have done, not last 30

days 22% 30% 26%

Yes 34% 47% 41%

N 1024 998 2022
Last 30 days: Vaginal No, never done 51% 25% 38%
intercourse Have done, not last 30

days 16% 20% 18%

Yes 33% 55% 44%

N 1021 995 2016
Last 30 days: Anal No, never done 88% 72% 80%
intercourse Have done, not last 30

days 9% 23% 16%

Yes 3% 5% 4%

N 1021 996 2017

Within the last 30 days, how often did you or your partner(s) use a condom or other

protective barrier:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total

Last 30 days: N/A, never did activity 43% 23% 33%

Condom/barrier during Have not done activity last

oral sex 30 days 19% 24% 21%
Never 34% 48% 41%
Rarely 2% 2% 2%
Sometimes 0% 1% 1%
Most of the time 0% 0% 0%
Always 1% 1% 1%
N 1023 997 2020

Last 30 days: N/A, never did activity 51% 25% 38%

Condom/barrier during Have not done activity last

vaginal intercourse 30 days 14% 18% 16%
Never 5% 20% 13%
Rarely 2% 5% 4%
Sometimes 3% 5% 4%
Most of the time 6% 6% 6%
Always 18% 21% 20%
N 1019 998 2017
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Sexual Health

Within the last 30 days, how often did you or your partner(s) use a condom or other

protective barrier:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Last 30 days: N/A, never did activity 86% 69% 77%
Condom/barrier during Have not done activity last
anal intercourse 30 days 9% 20% 14%
Never 2% 6% 4%
Rarely 0% 1% 0%
Sometimes 0% 1% 1%
Most of the time 0% 1% 1%
Always 3% 3% 3%
N 1016 985 2001

Did you or your partner(s) use a method to prevent preganancy the last time you had

vaginal intercourse?

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Use a method of birth Yes 44% 65% 54%
control last time you had N/A, have not had vaginal
vaginal intercourse intercourse 50% 23% 37%
No, not vaginal
intercourse resulting in 3% 4% 3%
pregnancy
No, didn't want to prevent 0% 3% 206
pregnancy 0 0 0
No, did not use any birth 3% 4% 3%
control method 0 0 0
Don't know 1% 1% 1%
N 1025 1003 2028
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Sexual Health

What method of birth control did you or your partner use to prevent
preganncy the last time you had vaginal intercourse:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total

Method birth control last No 52% 51% 51%
time vaginal intercourse: Yes 48% 49% 49%
Birth control pills

N 443 630 1073
Method birth control last No 100% 99% 100%
time vaginal intercourse:

Yes 0, () 0,
Birth control shots 0% 1% 0%

N 436 618 1054
Method birth control last No 99% 99% 99%
time vaginal intercourse: Yes 1% 1% 1%
Birth control implants

N 437 617 1054
Method birth control last No 99% 100% 100%
time vaginal intercourse:

Yes 0 [ 0,
Birth control patch 1% 0% 0%

N 437 620 1057
Method birth control last No 97% 94% 95%
time vaginal intercourse: Yes 3% 6% 5%
Vaginal ring

N 434 621 1055
Method birth control last No 92% 86% 88%
time vaginal intercourse: Yes 8% 14% 12%
Intrauterine device

N 436 619 1055
Method birth control last No 24% 42% 35%
time vaginal intercourse: Yes 76% 58% 65%
Male condom

N 441 632 1073
Method birth control last No 100% 100% 100%
time vaginal intercourse: Yes 0% 0% 0%
Female condom

N 437 619 1056
Method birth control last No 100% 100% 100%
time vaginal intercourse: Yes . o 0
Diaphragm or cervical cap 0% 0% 0%

N 436 620 1056
Method birth control last No 100% 100% 100%
time vaginal intercourse: Yes 0% 0% 0%
Contraceptive sponge

N 437 619 1056
Method birth control last No 98% 98% 98%
time vaginal intercourse: Yes 204 206 206
Spermicide

N 437 620 1057
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Sexual Health

What method of birth control did you or your partner use to prevent
preganncy the last time you had vaginal intercourse:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total

Method birth control last No 94% 96% 95%
t|me_ yagmal intercourse: Yes 6% 4% 5%
Fertility awareness

N 435 619 1054
Method birth control last No 82% 86% 84%
time vaginal intercourse:

Yes 0, 0, 0,
Withdrawal 18% 14% 16%

N 436 622 1058
Method birth control last No 100% 99% 100%
t|me_ \_/agl_nal intercourse: Yes 0% 1% 0%
Sterilization

N 436 622 1058
Method birth control last No 99% 100% 99%
time vaginal intercourse:

Yes 0, 0, 0,
Other method 1% 0% 1%

N 429 614 1043

Within the last 12 months, have you or your partner(s) used emergency contraception
(‘morning after pill')?

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Last 12 months: Used N/A, didn't have vaginal
emergency contraception intercourse last 12 mos 52% 28% 40%
No 39% 65% 52%
Yes 8% 6% 7%
Don't know 1% 1% 1%
N 1024 1008 2032

Within the last 12 months, have you or your partner become pregnant?

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Last 12 months: N/A, didn't have vaginal
You/partner become intercourse last 12 mos 52% 29% 40%
pregnant No 47% 68% 58%
Yes, unintentionally 0% 1% 1%
Yes, intentionally 0% 2% 1%
Don't know 0% 1% 1%
N 1022 1012 2034
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Within the last 12 months, how often did you:

Campus Safety

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Last 12 months: Wear N/A, didn't do activity in 34% 8% 31%
helmet on bicycle last 12 mos 0 0 0
Never 14% 8% 11%
Rarely 9% 5% 7%
Sometimes 9% 6% 8%
Most of the time 13% 16% 15%
Always 20% 36% 28%
N 1035 1036 2071
Last 12 months: Wear N/A, didn't do activity in 4% % %
helmet on motorcycle last 12 mos 94% 93% 93%
Never 0% 0% 0%
Rarely 0% 0% 0%
Sometimes 0% 0% 0%
Most of the time 0% 0% 0%
Always 5% 6% 6%
N 1036 1038 2074
Last 12 months: Wear N/A, didn't do activity in 879 929 909
helmet inline skating last 12 mos 7% % %
Never 5% 3% 4%
Rarely 1% 1% 1%
Sometimes 1% 0% 1%
Most of the time 2% 1% 1%
Always 3% 3% 3%
N 1035 1037 2072
Within the last 12 months:
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Last 12 months: Sexually No 92% 97% 95%
touched without consent Yes 8% 30 50
N 1033 1034 2067
Last 12 months: Sexual No 98% 99% 98%
penetration attempted Yes 204 1% 204
without consent
N 1032 1036 2068
Last 12 months: Sexually No 99% 100% 99%
penetrated without Yes 1% 0% 1%
consent
N 1030 1037 2067
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Campus Safety

Within the last 12 months, have you been in an intimate
(coupled/partnered) relationship that was:

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Last 12 months: In No 95% 96% 96%
emo_tlally gbuswe Yes 5% 4% 4%
relationship
N 1034 1037 2071
Last 12 months: In No 99% 100% 100%
physically abusive Yes 1% 0% 0%
relationship
N 1033 1037 2070
Last 12 months: In No 99% 99% 99%
sexu_ally a_buswe Yes 1% 1% 1%
relationship
N 1026 1024 2050
Do you feel safe:
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Feel safe on campus- Not safe at all 0% 0% 0%
daytime Somewhat unsafe 0% 0% 0%
Somewhat safe 4% 7% 6%
Very safe 96% 93% 94%
N 1036 1035 2071
Feel safe on campus- Not safe at all 0% 0% 0%
nighttime Somewhat unsafe 2% 8% 5%
Somewhat safe 43% 45% 44%
Very safe 54% 47% 51%
N 1034 1035 2069
Feel safe in community Not safe at all 0% 0% 0%
surrounding school- Somewhat unsafe 2% 2% 2%
daytime
Somewhat safe 37% 30% 33%
Very safe 61% 68% 64%
N 1034 1035 2069
Feel safe in community Not safe at all 3% 4% 4%
surrounding school- Somewhat unsafe 31% 28% 30%
nighttime
Somewhat safe 49% 49% 49%
Very safe 16% 19% 18%
N 1034 1036 2070
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Demographic

Age in years
UG/GRAD
uG GRAD Overall
Age inyears Mean 19.6 26.3 23.0
Minimum 18 19 18
Percentile 25 18 24 19
Median 19 25 22
Percentile 75 21 28 26
Maximum 30 51 51
N 1031 1034 2065
Gender
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Gender Female 61% 42% 51%
Male 39% 57% 48%
Transgender 1% 0% 0%
N 1029 1033 2062
Year in school
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Year in school Ist year undergraduate 27% 0% 14%
2nd year undergraduate 30% 0% 15%
3rd year undergraduate 20% 0% 10%
4th year undergraduate 21% 0% 10%
hr;,tgr)éear undergraduate or 2% 0% 1%
Graduate/Professional 0% 100% 50%
Not seeking a degree 0% 0% 0%
Other 0% 0% 0%
N 1037 1041 2078
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Demographic

Race/ethnicity

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total

Race/ethnicity: White No 44% 36% 40%

WHITE 56% 64% 60%

N 1037 1041 2078
Race/ethnicity: Black or No 94% 98% 96%
African American BLACK or AFRICAN

AMERICAN 6% 2% 4%

N 1037 1041 2078
Race/ethnicity: Hispanic No 86% 94% 90%
or Latino/a HISPANIC/LATINO/A 14% 6% 10%

N 1037 1041 2078
Race/ethnicity: Asian or No 68% 71% 70%
Pacific Islander ;ASS::SI/DPSF?HC 3204 200 30%

N 1037 1041 2078
Race/ethnicity: American No 99% 99% 99%
Indian, Alaskan Native, AMERICAN
Native Hawaiian INDIAN/ALASKAN

NATIVE/NATIVE 1% 1% 1%

HAWAIIAN

N 1037 1041 2078
Race/ethnicity: Biracial or No 94% 96% 95%
Multiracial BIRACIAL/MULTIRACIAL 6% 4% 5%

N 1037 1041 2078
Race/ethnicity: Other No 98% 97% 97%

OTHER 2% 3% 3%

N 1037 1041 2078

International Student

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
International student  No 91% 65% 78%
Yes 9% 35% 22%
N 1033 1030 2063
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Demographic

Current residence

UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Current residence Campus residence hall 80% 37% 58%
Fraternity/Sorority house 15% 1% 8%
Other campus housing 1% 4% 3%
Parent/Guardian's home 0% 0% 0%
Other off-campus housing
3% 56% 30%
Other 0% 2% 1%
N 1033 1034 2067
Fraternity or sorority member
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Fraternity or sorority No 67% 95% 81%
member Yes 33% 5% 19%
N 1028 1025 2053
Approximate GPA
UG/GRAD
UG GRAD Total
Approximate GPA A 41% 72% 56%
B 45% 18% 32%
C 5% 0% 3%
D/IF 0% 0% 0%
N/A 9% 9% 9%
N 1032 1026 2058
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